ORDINANCE # 2012-

AMENDMENT TO THE KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE Section 9.04.C- "B-3 Highway Business District- Special Uses"

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Kendall County regulates development under authority of its Zoning Ordinance and related ordinances; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Kendall County Board amends these ordinances from time to time in the public interest; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, all administrative procedures for amendments have been followed including a Public Hearing held before the Kendall County Zoning Board of Appeals on June 4, 2012.

<u>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED</u>, the Kendall County Board hereby amends Section 9.04.C- "B-3 Highway Business District- Special Uses" of the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance as provided:

4. Community Center/ After school programs/ Educational Center

<u>IN WITNESS OF</u>, this Ordinance has been enacted by the Kendall County Board this 19th day of June, 2012.

Attest:

Kendall County Clerk

Debbie Gillette

Kendall County Board Chairman

John Purcell